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CHAPMAN D~ C 
,fJI.1 em b e r s 

New York Stock Exchange 
San Francisco Stock Exchange 
San Francisco Curb Exchange 
New York Curb Exchange (Assoc.) 

• . BROKERS· 
Telephone DAvenport 4730 , 

351 MONTGOMERY STREET, SAN FRANCISCO 

Jezernek Hattie r1643 24th a v 
Jezuk Jos (Victoria ) clo ctr h720 Baker 
J iaeolett i La urette Y cashr F elix Inc r1150 

Hyde 
Jibby W B ofl!ce m gr Evergreen Ca l Hats h 

555 O'Fa rrell 
Jiesta Gahe lab h876 Huron a v 
Jiffy Electric Grills C H Eva n s & Co Inc agts 

187 Fremont 
Jigour Ma ry m ach opr r91 5 Minnesota 
" Vernon pntr r915 Minnesota 
Jilbert Cora bkpr H Liebes & Co r 50 Capr a 

way 
" R L h50 Capra way 
Jileck Ellen F (wid G eo) ian h2570 30t h av 
" Frank J mgr C M BaileY Co r2515 15th 
" Geo R mg r Cai Spl M sngr Serv r936 Mis-

s ion 
" Geo R ir chauf h33l4 Ulloa 
" Lillie (wid Richd ) h2515 15th 
" Lloyd R meeh C M Bailey Co r2 515 15th 
" Waiter r2515 15th 
Jilen Eric brklyr r811 14th 
Jilge Wm clk rl92 19th av 
Jillson Phillips W c ik SPCo r Bkly 

JOAQUIN 
" Jos J (K ath ) a uto mech r384 23d av 
" B busmn h1241 Bush 
" Marie S tchr Cal Sc h of Mech Ar ts r338 

Noriega 
Job Albt M clk SOCo r Bkly 
.. Dan i M (Lenor e P ) eng h2695 Sacramento 
" Vernon mgr Independent Pneumatic Tool 

Co r Bkly 
Jobe Alfd E (Lillian ) r oofer h284 Monterey 

blvd 
" Chas S d ep t m gr SheII Oil Co r Bkly 
" Gertrude M slswn r542 Judah 
" J erome clk h610 Webster 
" J ohn S inspr S tand a rd Sanitar y Mfg Co r 

Okld 
" M a rie Mrs h514 11th av 
" Syivester r oofer r284 Monterey bl vd 
" Thos F clk r284 MontereY bivd 
Jobin Geo (Anna) stove mn h3559 20th 
J obs Herman ia b r419 Goiden Gate av 
J obson Fredk W h14 57 Chestnut 
" Geo pnt r h309 Octavia 
" R eg inald A (Car oline E ) chau! h120 Shake-

speare 

J OHANNSEN . 
" Edw (Marie ) mariner h1479 29th av 
" Edw B (Eleanore G) jan h545 Lisbon 
" John cbtmkr r45 Day 
" Marie (wid Fred ) r371 18th av 
" Thos A emp K ehoe Dispiay Fixture Co r2440 

Lake 
J ohannson Ar th r 226 Embarcadero 
" Bernice T Mrs emp Eastman Kodak h938 

Geary 
" John waiter r1463 Sacramento 
" Walter E musician h720 Jones 
J ohanse Mathilde cash Roos Bros r201 Ells­

worth 
Johansen Adolph L porter Baker Hamil ton & 

Pac Co r Ala 
" Aibt C (Lucille) pilot h3203 Army 
" Aibt M (Bertha) pntr h539 34th av 
" Arne driver r3855 17th 
" Axel r3280 Mission 
" Axel 0 (J ennie) lab h719 San Jose av 
" C B h2039 Anza 
" Carl with Du Trak I nc r1428 P eru 
" Carl W (Helen E ) stevedore h912 Hollister 

av 
Jilson Sidney G slsmn Baker H a mil ton & Pac 

Co r1120 Union 
" Thos m str mar r47 Ford 
Jobst Geo J (Lucy ) cr ed it m gr FrYe & Co 

" Chas (Annie ) seamn hl007 Church 
h " Clifford clk r4435 17th 

Jim Lee Indy 871 If., Sutter 
" Sing Indy 1005 Mission 
J imen 0 H r174 Eilis 
Jimenez Aquilino meats 3958 I~"inE r644 

Greenwich 
" Annette lndrs r1241 G eary 
" Edn a P tchr Pub Sch r470 5th a v 
" Eiton L elk r470 5th av 
" Fra n cisco h504a Chestnut 
" Frank pressfdr Knight-Couniha n Co r1234 

Mason 
"Hector elk Otis McAllister & Co r Mill 

Valley 
" Irene elk r'71 Jersey 
" Irenio (He rmina) musician h2255 Sutter 
" Jack (Baidwin House) r74 6th 
" Julia Mrs r1234, Mason 
"Leoncia (Apoionia ) h291 Dore 
" Libra do (Cath ) leatherwkr r470 5th a v 
" Lopez (Ei vera) h615 Rhode I sla nd 
" Louise Mrs mlnr h3970 25th 
" Maria rl005 Jones 
" Robt J (Hermalinda) uphol r1676 Bway 
" Romulo prsfdr Sunset Press h1234 Mason 
n Vincent clk rl005 Jones 
Jimera M 0 elk r1567 Pine 
Jimerson F H h 1501 Lincoln way 
"Royai W (Ma bel) r epor ter S F Examiner 

h3839 20t h 
Jiminez Angelo pkr P ac Hair Gds Co r1792 

Su tter 
" Fra nk (Gregor ia ) lndywkr r98a Endicott pk 
J imn efsky J as lab rl725 Silver av 
Jing Chong Co genl mdse 717 Grant a v 
" Hing Co con!r 947 Stockton 
" Loy Co dry gds 952 Grant a v 
.. Loy Co notion s 1419 Stockton 
Jinkenson Oli ve sten D V Jorda n r327 P ar­

nassus 
" Claude H (Helen) clk h294 Carl 
" Lester E (H eRr ietta) br mgr Piggly Wiggly 

h1625 Chestnut 
" Olive E sten D V Jordan r327 Parnassu s av 
Jinkins h360 Grove 
" Rosewell chemist U S F ood Drug & Insecti -

cide Admin r Ala 
Jipson Jas lab r3377 26th 
Jirgens see also Jergens 
" Geo chauf r9 Heyman av 
"Harry (Christina) h9 Heyman a v 
" Richd mach r9 Heyman av 
" Wm lab r9 Heyman av 
Jirris Frank pntr h224 23d av 
Jirsak Ludek (Rose F ) mach h1371 Hayes 
" Milada E r1371 H ayes 
Jiunt! Jos shoe repr 2841 24th 
J iu ssi J ohn ian r1161 K earny 
Jiusto Ambrose (Rose ) h1455 11th av 
Joachim D avid E (M a d eline) adv solr Chron-

icle Pub Co h952 Sutter 
" Edith sec Max I Koshland r Ala 
.. Leroy (Eleanor) furn Inshr h684 4th av 
Joakimson Frank E (Ruth G) with Aetna Ins 

Co h722 42d av 
" Helen T r 536 16th a v 
Joannes Andw (Alice) clo clnr h2106 Folsom 
" G ene (Rose) slsmn h2963 21st 
" J ean clk r2963 21st 
Joannou S telios jan r45 Rea a v 
Joans M a rie r920 T aylor 
Joaquin Fra nces A hll01 Filbert 

569 Duboce a v 
" Geo J jr r569 Duboce av 
Jochem J u ies G (Mary ) lab h716 7th av 
J ochens Wilma maid 366 Funston av 
Jochner Max J printer Sunset Press r Okld 
Jochumsen see a lso Van Jochumsen 
" J as M (Olga ) lockmth 1783 H aight hl717 

W a il er 
" Metha Mrs h78 H arper 
J ock ers Alphonse (Fella ) m gr H otel Polk h560 

P olk 
" Betty C clk r 560 P olk 
Jockola Wm a u to mech r3048 16th 
J ocober Loui se Mrs r1499 Sutter 
J ocz Edw I (Gladys) mstr mariner h215 Au -

gusta 
" Ignatious lab r1493 Kansas 
" Theo L (Eliz) linemn h1493 Kansa s 
Jodeau G h542 Mason 
Jodacy C M elk Gantner & Mattern Co r San 

Mateo 
Jodoi n I vy hairdrs r r1471 Francisco 
" Leroy B (Margt) h2611 La rkin 
" Maybelle hairdrsr r1471 Francisco 
Joe B S formn Lark in Specialty Mfg Co r559 

Olive 
" Yuen Co men's furn gs 854 K earny 
J oekey Roy N iab r 517 Fulton 
Joel Abr dental mech r765 39th av 
" Arth (Emilie) lawyer 220 Montgomery R705 

rl000 Mason 
" John S (Bonnie Eliz) with McCorm ick SS Co 

h975 HolIoway av 
Joenson John r2160 M a rket 
Joesler Christian (Clara) h508 St Rose's av 
" J ohn C eng r348 Arlington 
Joest Louis J (Juli a M ) h3969 Washington 
Joesten Bertha M sec County Welfare Dept r333 

Franklin 
" J ohn J (Agnes W ) ph a rm Theo Drug Co h242 

Linden 
" John J j r bk.pr r 242 Linden 
J oey Ar th J slsmn h615 Hyde 
Joff Edw E M elec eng h1262 20th av 
JogolefI Alex mach opr r1857 O'Farrell 
" Efln (Alexandria) mach h1857 O'Farrell 
" P eter (Anna) d eckhd h1857 O 'Farrell 
J ohanesen Anna with Coml Union Assur Co 

r 856 14th 
" R A rill Taylor 
Johanknecht Geo P slsmn SOCo r Bkly 
J ohanna Louis (Carmen) h1402 Kearny 
Johannes Au g B (Kath ) clk h1926 Balboa 
" Edwin K r142 Taylor 
" Jacob elk r3036 22d 
" J ohn chauf r3036 22d 
" Ludwig waiter r527 Broadway 
" Saml florist 225 Powell r938 P ost 
Johannesen Arn t J (Josephine) carp h3931 21st 
" Carl (Anna ) h856b 14th 
" Carl V (Mary ) eng h179 Judson av 
" Chas Flab h321 Tehama 
" Henry N (Anna) clk r856b 14th 
" John (Margt) lab h53 Homestead 
Johanns Theo H (Rosie) carp h741 14th 
Johannsen Arth H (Anna B ) mach h371 18th 

av 
" Cari A (Albertina ) h3046 Market 
" Earl clk Bank of Italy r Okld 
"Edmund (Mathilde) mech eng SOCo h1670 

21st av 

" Emil K br mgr Community Stores r Okld 
" Ernest E (Marie) dentist 291 Geary R400 

h1274 28th av 
" G eo S plmbr rl378 20th av 
" Grace E clk Henlev & Scott r San Leandro 
" Gunna r cannerywkr r36a Caselli av 
" H r980 Bush 
" H ans F (Lillian ) cook h2033 Howard 
" Haroid E batterymn Juliu s Brunton & Sons 

Co r Okld 
" Hartvig seamn r70 Laidley 
" Inger cIa prsr r846 Hampshire 
" Iva seamn r 110a Stillman 
" J W lab r284 Embarcadero 
" J acob K (Marie) m str mariner h14a Godeus 
" John (Tillie ) ca rp h1904 Baker 
" John mech r1147 Fol som 
" John (Mary) sailor h43 Zoe 
" John (Christine) seamn h4435 17th 
" John C (Mildred L ) carrier h22 Nebraska 
" John H (B ertha) wtchmn h70 Laidley 
" John M seamn r 2803 22d 
" John L lab r198 Castro 
" Kathinka massage 68 P ost R318 r1240 Bush 
" Lillia n r8 Beaver 
" Lillian emp Braun-Knecht-Hermaon r San 

Rafael 
" Lorentz C (Lucy V) car bldr h52 Homestead 
" Marv Mrs h664 Willow 
" Mathias S tailor 690 Market R607 r44 4th 
" Oagot Mrs hl095 Hampshire 
" Olaf h1566 Grove 
" Ole mar eng r3370 24th 
" Oscar leather wkr r974 Hayes 
" Otto F (Frieda H ) chauf h39 Flood a v 
" Pernille clk r70 Laidley 
" Peter r115 Market 
" Ralph A (Pauline ) h600 Naples 
" Robt instr E M Burke r236 S cott 
" Sidney stevedore rl063 D e Haro 
" Soren lab r336 Fremont 
" Soren F (Annie) mach h 1378 20th a v 
" Soren F ir electn r1 378 20th av 
" Thos (Mary ) h150 Liberty 
" Tillie Mrs cash r Roos Bros r1252 Mason 
" Wm r421 Drumm 
" Wm C (Irene) h2525 Beaver 
" Zena h8 Beaver 
Johan son see a lso Johannsen and Johnson 
" Al! N sIs eng The G amewell Co r Paio Alto 
" Asmus fishermn r418 Fremont 
" Axel fishermn r23 P e rry 
" Br itts smstrs r44 McAllis ter 
" C mstr mar LA-SF Nav Co r2418 36th av 
" Ca rl A C (Ol m e rine) m assage 693 Sutter 

R405 h550 19th a v 
" Carl H (J J Meigs & Co) r Bkly 
" CarlO ( Esther ) mstr mar h245 23d av 
" Chariotte ( wid E I ) h2482 Howard 
" Chas blksmth 1524 Folsom r2274 31st av 
" Chas (Ethel) lab h1338 Rhode I sland 
" Chas A (Justine ) stevedore h123 Rolph 
" Clarence board marker Russell-Colvin & Co 

rl401 Hyde 
" David ca rp r718 Howard 
" Eari chau! r759 Haight 
" Edith M r2482 Howard 
" Edmund J (FranclJ) police h818 Dolores 
" Edw r2751 Greenwich 
" Edw clk r715 Brazil 
" Einar (S igrid I baths 9 Douglas 
" Einar (Matilda ) carp 1145 Cordova 
" Eric H h2508 Lake 
" Erick (Alma ) pntr h425 Duboce av 
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